
Class Results
St Louis Region SCCA Event 6 08/28/2022

Trophy Name Car Class Number Total Time Index From Previous From Top Points
SS - Super Street TRUE 38.687

1 Sean Greer 2022 Porsche GT4 SS 78 46.611 38.687 10000 FALSE 38.687
AS - A Street TRUE 41.176

T 1 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 92 50.154 41.176 10000 FALSE 41.176
T 2 Carla Russo 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 192 50.78 41.69 -0.514 -0.514 9877 FALSE 41.176
T 3 Jeffrey Osborn 2011 Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport AS 77 51.626 42.385 -0.695 -1.209 9715 FALSE 41.176

4 2010 Porsche Cayman AS 52 51.842 42.562 -0.177 -1.386 9674 FALSE 41.176
5 2016 Chevrolet Corvette AS 44 51.861 42.578 -0.016 -1.401 9671 FALSE 41.176

6 2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 AS 71 54.253 44.542 -1.964 -3.365 9244 FALSE 41.176
7 2009 Chevrolet Corvette AS 21 55.124 45.257 -0.715 -4.08 9098 FALSE 41.176
8 Michael Hicks AS 11 58.597 48.108 -2.851 -6.932 8559 FALSE 41.176

BS - B Street TRUE 40.261
T 1 2020 BMW M2 BS 23 49.219 40.261 10000 FALSE 40.261

T 2 2022 Toyota Supra A91-CF Edition BS 32 51.509 42.134 -1.873 -1.873 9555 FALSE 40.261
3 Christopher Wade 1999 Chevrolet Corvette BS 5 52.656 43.073 -0.938 -2.811 9347 FALSE 40.261

CS - C Street TRUE 40.597
T 1 Michael Ball CS 19 50.12 40.597 10000 FALSE 40.597
T 2 0 Mazda Mx5/ CS 166 51.799 41.957 -1.36 -1.36 9676 FALSE 40.597

T 3 Julio Serra CS 66 52.274 42.342 -0.385 -1.745 9588 FALSE 40.597
4 CS 44 53.673 43.475 -1.133 -2.878 9338 FALSE 40.597
5 Stanley Lawson 2018 Mazda MX 5 CS 98 61.524 49.834 -6.359 -9.237 8146 FALSE 40.597

DS - D Street TRUE 42.490
T 1 Mitchell Payne DS 1 52.652 42.49 10000 FALSE 42.490

T 2 2020 Subaru WRX DS 96 52.981 42.756 -0.266 -0.266 9938 FALSE 42.490
T 3 DS 6 53.203 42.935 -0.179 -0.445 9896 FALSE 42.490

4 Jeffrey Martin DS 7 53.652 43.297 -0.362 -0.807 9814 FALSE 42.490
5 2022 Subaru BRZ DS 28 55.006 44.39 -1.093 -1.9 9572 FALSE 42.490
6 2008 Volkswagen R32 DS 89 55.816 45.044 -0.654 -2.553 9433 FALSE 42.490

7 2016 BMW 328 DS 33 56.433 45.541 -0.498 -3.051 9330 FALSE 42.490
8 2020 Toyota 86 DS 54 57.406 46.327 -0.785 -3.836 9172 FALSE 42.490
9 2012 Ford Mustang v6 DS 44 57.92 46.741 -0.415 -4.251 9090 FALSE 42.490

ES - E Street TRUE 41.173

T 1 ES 13 51.986 41.173 10000 FALSE 41.173
T 2 Patrick Dent ES 129 52.523 41.598 -0.425 -0.425 9898 FALSE 41.173
T 3 ES 96 52.986 41.965 -0.367 -0.792 9811 FALSE 41.173

4 Emilia Wright ES 92 53.185 42.123 -0.158 -0.95 9775 FALSE 41.173
5 ES 11 53.446 42.329 -0.207 -1.156 9727 FALSE 41.173

6 Kelly Smith ES 113 54.595 43.239 -0.91 -2.066 9522 FALSE 41.173
7 Austin Grace ES 3 62.753 49.7 -6.461 -8.527 8284 FALSE 41.173

FS - F Street TRUE 40.771
T 1 FS 50 50.087 40.771 10000 FALSE 40.771
T 2 Alex Osborn 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 127 50.649 41.228 -0.457 -0.457 9889 FALSE 40.771

T 3 2008 BMW 650i FS 63 53.016 43.155 -1.927 -2.384 9448 FALSE 40.771
4 2011 BMW 335i FS 192 54.468 44.337 -1.182 -3.566 9196 FALSE 40.771
5 Corey Bach 2011 BMW 335i FS 92 55.747 45.378 -1.041 -4.607 8985 FALSE 40.771
6 FS 99 55.762 45.39 -0.012 -4.619 8982 FALSE 40.771
7 Jason Pan FS 62 56.129 45.689 -0.299 -4.918 8924 FALSE 40.771

8 FS 71 56.403 45.912 -0.223 -5.141 8880 FALSE 40.771
9 Justin Myers 2020 Dodge challenger FS 7 56.673 46.132 -0.22 -5.361 8838 FALSE 40.771
10 2010 Ford Mustang GT FS 31 56.755 46.199 -0.067 -5.428 8825 FALSE 40.771
11 2016 Cadillac Ats FS 27 57.002 46.4 -0.201 -5.629 8787 FALSE 40.771
12 Brad Shepard 2016 Hyundai Genesis coupe FS 51 57.614 46.898 -0.498 -6.127 8694 FALSE 40.771
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13 2018 BMW 330e FS 22 57.708 46.974 -0.077 -6.203 8679 FALSE 40.771
14 Ava Shepard 2016 Hyundai Genesis coupe FS 151 58.821 47.88 -0.906 -7.109 8515 FALSE 40.771
15 Jeff Bach 2008 BMW 650i FS 163 60.527 49.269 -1.389 -8.498 8275 FALSE 40.771

GS - G Street TRUE 41.035

T 1 Chris Mertens 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GS 9 51.681 41.035 10000 FALSE 41.035
T 2 2019 Volkswagen GTI GS 75 52.047 41.325 -0.291 -0.291 9930 FALSE 41.035
T 3 Christopher Buss 2020 Honda Civic Si GS 51 53.787 42.707 -1.382 -1.672 9608 FALSE 41.035

4 Mark Curry GS 1 54.616 43.365 -0.658 -2.33 9463 FALSE 41.035
5 2004 BMW 330xi GS 11 54.853 43.553 -0.188 -2.519 9422 FALSE 41.035

6 2018 Honda Civic Si GS 47 55.392 43.981 -0.428 -2.947 9330 FALSE 41.035
7 GS 13 63.586 50.487 -6.506 -9.453 8128 FALSE 41.035

HS - H Street TRUE 39.869
T 1 2018 BMW i3 HS 11 50.724 39.869 10000 FALSE 39.869
T 2 Tyler Lee HS 25 51.983 40.859 -0.99 -0.99 9758 FALSE 39.869

T 3 HS 31 53.099 41.736 -0.877 -1.867 9553 FALSE 39.869
4 HS 69 53.771 42.264 -0.528 -2.395 9433 FALSE 39.869
5 2020 Mazda 6/ HS 42 53.961 42.413 -0.149 -2.544 9400 FALSE 39.869
6 2012 Ford Fusion/ HS 7 55.448 43.582 -1.169 -3.713 9148 FALSE 39.869

SSL - Super Street Ladies TRUE 43.270

1 2023 Chevrolet Corvette SSL 99 52.132 43.27 10000 FALSE 43.270
GSL - G Street Ladies TRUE 43.636
T 1 2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe GSL 19 54.957 43.636 10000 FALSE 43.636

2 2011 Hyundai Genesis R-Spec Coupe GSL 119 71.033 56.4 -12.764 -12.764 7737 FALSE 43.636
STH - Street Touring Hatchback TRUE 40.535

T 1 2003 Subaru WRX STH 67 49.92 40.535 10000 FALSE 40.535
T 2 Will Fox 2017 Volkswagen Golf GTI STH 42 50.236 40.792 -0.257 -0.257 9937 FALSE 40.535
T 3 STH 57 50.465 40.978 -0.186 -0.443 9892 FALSE 40.535

4 STH 76 52.28 42.451 -1.474 -1.916 9549 FALSE 40.535
5 2015 Ford Focus St STH 63 54.81 44.506 -2.054 -3.971 9108 FALSE 40.535

6 STH 47 56.958 46.25 -1.744 -5.715 8764 FALSE 40.535
STR - Street Touring Roadster TRUE 39.958
T 1 2019 Mazda MX-5 STR 195 48.258 39.958 10000 FALSE 39.958
T 2 John McDonnell STR 95 49.432 40.93 -0.972 -0.972 9763 FALSE 39.958
T 3 Brian Taylor STR 30 49.823 41.253 -0.324 -1.296 9686 FALSE 39.958

4 STR 59 51.684 42.794 -1.541 -2.837 9337 FALSE 39.958
5 STR 62 52.206 43.227 -0.432 -3.269 9244 FALSE 39.958
6 William Cameron STR 93 52.448 43.427 -0.2 -3.469 9201 FALSE 39.958
7 Brice Wyatt 1986 Mazda Rx7 STR 42 52.684 43.622 -0.195 -3.665 9160 FALSE 39.958
8 1991 Nissan 240sx STR 11 53.401 44.216 -0.594 -4.258 9037 FALSE 39.958

9 1986 Mazda RX7 STR 142 55.93 46.31 -2.094 -6.352 8628 FALSE 39.958
10 STR 61 58.495 48.434 -2.124 -8.476 8250 FALSE 39.958

STS - Street Touring Sport TRUE 39.469
T 1 Andrew Salazar STS 94 48.547 39.469 10000 FALSE 39.469

2 2020 Honda LX STS 48 66.502 54.066 -14.597 -14.597 7300 FALSE 39.469
STU - Street Touring Ultra TRUE 41.728

1 Jeremy Heard 2004 Porsche 911 996 C4S STU 99 50.335 41.728 10000 FALSE 41.728
SSP - Super Street Prepared TRUE 42.453
T 1 Kyle Wort SSP 22 49.769 42.453 10000 FALSE 42.453

2 2005 Lotus Elise SSP 67 50.896 43.414 -0.961 -0.961 9779 FALSE 42.453
CSP - C Street Prepared TRUE 43.128
T 1 Rob Wort CSP 122 49.917 43.128 10000 FALSE 43.128

2 Ed Wort CSP 22 51.252 44.282 -1.153 -1.153 9740 FALSE 43.128
FSP - F Street Prepared TRUE 41.170

1 2002 Ford Zx2 FSP 82 49.964 41.17 10000 FALSE 41.170
SMF - Street Modified Front-Wheel-Drive TRUE 43.734

1 Randy Runyon 1993 Honda civic SMF 77 51.756 43.734 10000 FALSE 43.734
DP - D Prepared TRUE 42.657
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Ashley Weatherwax

2022 Kia Forte GT
Stephen Schwendeman
Ian Fruend

Colin Fruend 2003 Volkswagen Passat GLS Wagon

Jason Proksch
2016 Hyundai Veloster

Michael Glowicki 2013 Hyundai Veloster Turbo
Adam Withrow 1991 Acura integra/
Abe Remsbecker
Jeff Hurckes

Olivia Hammac

Katherina Schnardthorst
Brianna Schnardthorst

David Piel

Carter Piel 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX
Rich Dao 2014 Volkswagen Tiguan/
Howard McArthur

Nilkumar Thanki 2018 Honda Civic si

Steven Burkett
2019 Mazda Mx-5
2001 Mazda Miata

Brett Schrum 1995 Mazda Miata
Quinton Doerr 2003 Mazda Miata/

2010 Mazda Miata MX-5

Cody Ousley

Brian Issleib
Frank Ramaesiri 2001 Mazda Miata MX5 LS

1990 Mazda Miata
Angel Derbessy

2021 McLaren 720s
Joe Floretta

2001 Mazda Miata
2001 Mazda Miata

Tim Oyer



1 DP 44 49.314 42.657 10000 FALSE 42.657
CAMC - Classic American Muscle Contemporary TRUE 38.951
T 1 2012 Ford Mustang CAMC 139 47.559 38.951 10000 FALSE 38.951
T 2 Kevin Kelly CAMC 26 48.274 39.536 -0.586 -0.586 9852 FALSE 38.951

T 3 CAMC 138 48.293 39.552 -0.016 -0.601 9848 FALSE 38.951
4 2006 Ford Mustang CAMC 77 48.812 39.977 -0.425 -1.026 9743 FALSE 38.951
5 Bradley Anderson 2014 Ford Mustang GT CAMC 27 49.904 40.871 -0.894 -1.921 9530 FALSE 38.951
6 Phil Copper CAMC 71 49.912 40.878 -0.007 -1.927 9529 FALSE 38.951
7 2012 Ford Mustang CAMC 39 50.243 41.149 -0.271 -2.198 9466 FALSE 38.951

8 CAMC 38 50.279 41.179 -0.029 -2.228 9459 FALSE 38.951
9 Steve Davis CAMC 13 50.69 41.515 -0.337 -2.564 9382 FALSE 38.951
10 2010 Ford Mustang Gt CAMC 131 56.542 46.308 -4.793 -7.357 8411 FALSE 38.951
11 Tim Canada 2017 Ford Mustang CAMC 4 57.622 47.192 -0.885 -8.242 8254 FALSE 38.951
12 Christine Miller 2010 Ford Mustang Gt CAMC 31 62.91 51.523 -4.331 -12.572 7560 FALSE 38.951

CAMT - Classic American Muscle Traditional TRUE 40.389
T 1 David Q. Dunn 2002 Ford Mustang CAMT 21 49.496 40.389 10000 FALSE 40.389
T 2 CAMT 41 49.968 40.774 -0.385 -0.385 9906 FALSE 40.389
T 3 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 177 50.959 41.583 -0.809 -1.194 9713 FALSE 40.389

4 Jake Burton 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 156 50.963 41.586 -0.003 -1.197 9712 FALSE 40.389

5 1995 Ford Cobra CAMT 95 51.093 41.692 -0.106 -1.303 9687 FALSE 40.389
6 2003 Ford Mustang CAMT 77 51.149 41.738 -0.046 -1.349 9677 FALSE 40.389
7 Nick Watson CAMT 81 51.242 41.813 -0.076 -1.425 9659 FALSE 40.389
8 1985 Ford Mustang CAMT 56 51.347 41.899 -0.086 -1.51 9640 FALSE 40.389
9 2001 Chevrolet / CAMT 55 52.289 42.668 -0.769 -2.279 9466 FALSE 40.389

10 1969 AMC Javelin CAMT 44 52.339 42.709 -0.041 -2.32 9457 FALSE 40.389
11 1966 Ford Mustang CAMT 66 53.789 43.892 -1.183 -3.503 9202 FALSE 40.389
12 CAMT 141 56.159 45.826 -1.934 -5.437 8814 FALSE 40.389

CAMS - Classic American Muscle Sports TRUE 41.335
T 1 2008 Chevrolet Corvette Z51 CAMS 144 49.326 41.335 10000 FALSE 41.335

2 2008 Chevrolet Corvette z51 CAMS 44 53.911 45.177 -3.842 -3.842 9150 FALSE 41.335
TRUE 39.978

T 1 2015 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution GSR XSA 66 47.48 39.978 10000 FALSE 39.978
T 2 XSA 88 48.399 40.752 -0.774 -0.774 9810 FALSE 39.978
T 3 Adam Hughes 2009 BMW 135i XSA 85 48.896 41.17 -0.418 -1.192 9710 FALSE 39.978

4 JERRY HENRY 2019 HONDA Type R XSA 34 52.591 44.282 -3.111 -4.303 9028 FALSE 39.978
5 Casey Morgan XSA 9 52.822 44.476 -0.195 -4.498 8989 FALSE 39.978
6 XSA 4 55.081 46.378 -1.902 -6.4 8620 FALSE 39.978

TRUE 45.438
1 PETKO VLAYTCHEV 2022 Polestar 2 2 EVX 99 54.417 45.438 10000 FALSE 45.438

SSC - Solo Spec Coupe TRUE 39.909
T 1 SSC 56 49.331 39.909 10000 FALSE 39.909
T 2 2013 Subaru BRZ SSC 167 50.065 40.503 -0.594 -0.594 9853 FALSE 39.909

3 2013 Subaru BRZ SSC 67 50.376 40.754 -0.252 -0.845 9793 FALSE 39.909

FUN - Fun TRUE 225.272
T 1 2005 Pontiac GTO FUN 56 56.318 225.272 10000 FALSE 225.272
T 2 2005 Honda S2000 FUN 4 56.928 227.712 -2.44 -2.44 9893 FALSE 225.272

3 Michael Busch 2011 Ford Mustang GT500 FUN 17 65.1 260.4 -32.688 -35.128 8651 FALSE 225.272
TRUE 0.000
TRUE 0.000
TRUE 0.000
TRUE 0.000
TRUE 0.000
TRUE 0.000
TRUE 0.000
TRUE 0.000
TRUE 0.000
TRUE 0.000
TRUE 0.000

Nathan Gaumer 2001 Mazda Mx-5

Dave Whitworth
2014 Chevrolet Camaro

Andy Hohl 2016 Chevrolet Camaro/

Jake Blum

2018 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1
Samantha Whitworth
Brian Pflibsen 2016 Chevrolet Camaro

2022 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE
Kevin Drewel

Jacob Meuth 1968 Ford Torino
Nick Benne

Tim Muldoon
Todd Benne

1997 Chevrolet Camaro SS
John Dolde
Rob Corzine

Mike Dapkus
Walter Floretta
Emily Meuth 1968 Ford Torino

Matt Pirrello

Tyler Newbury
XSA - Xtreme Street A

Andriy Sytyashenko
Ryan Willen 2015 Subaru Impreza WRX STI

0 Subaru Wrx
Tyler Eichelberger 2013 Subaru Impreza WRX STI

EVX - Electric Vehicle Xtreme

Juan Carbone 2013 Scion frs
Tom DeYoung
David Zemon

Zach Hahs
Masson Hicks


